
       

     
 

       
    

 

          
                
                

            
             
                   

            
              

          
         

              
              

           
        

            
         
         
              

          
        

         
         

              
             

          
               
              
             

           
            

            
             

            
         

             
            

              
           
             

        
        

             
          
           

             
             
           

          
             

          
         

         
           

           
          

             
            

            
             

 
 

2020-21 Spend over £25,000 - Information Commissioner's Office 

Sponsor department Department for Culture, Media and Sport 
Spending body Information Commissioner 

Department family Entity Date Expense type & area Supplier Transaction number Amount £ Description Supplier Postcode 
Supplier 

Type 
Contract 
Number 

Project 
Code 

Expenditure 
Type 

VAT number 

DCMS ICO 08/04/2020 BUSINESS DEV'T-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2013710 27,068.48 LAPTOPS, TABS, ETC APR2020 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 08/04/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2016437 56,456.70 Service Desk billing for Mar 20 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 08/04/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2016521 56,456.70 Service Desk billing for Apr 20 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 08/04/2020 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2016533 45,917.20 Javascript and C# development BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 27/04/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- CIPHR INV2016637 53,601.60 CIPHR SaaS inc CIPHR SL7 1DD SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 242 6611 24 
DCMS ICO 29/04/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HOSTING, WEB AND TELEPHONY- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2016713 51,065.89 Azure Overage Jan - Mar 2020 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 30/04/2020 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- HOME OFFICE - DIGITAL, DATA AND TECHNOLOGY INV2016761 116,900.40 salary recharge NP20 9BB MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB888 816 061 
DCMS ICO 30/04/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2016737 43,919.39 PO007724 25 LICENCES SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 30/04/2020 CORP GOVNCE-PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS- Civil Aviation Authority INV2016592 86,250.00 UK Regulators Network Membership RH6 0YR MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB771 5482 14 
DCMS ICO 30/04/2020 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2016765 33,219.85 FCO Sec'ment 01-03 MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 30/04/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2016772 38,284.78 june 20 rent london W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 30/04/2020 COMMS-CAMPAIGNS MEDIA RELATIONS & PR- NLA Media Access Limited INV2016796 38,039.62 renewal of copyright licence TN1 1HJ SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB661 8652 15 
DCMS ICO 12/05/2020 CORP GOVNCE-PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS- Civil Aviation Authority INV2016770 43,132.50 PO007831 UK Reg Network M'ship RH6 0YR MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB771 5482 14 
DCMS ICO 13/05/2020 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2016859 57,033.42 secondment jan-mar20 MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 13/05/2020 COMMS-LIBRARY & SUBSCRIPTIONS- THE COPYRIGHT LICENSING AGENCY LTD INV2016861 58,878.47 Public Admin Licence, SE1 2HX MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB386 4630 25 
DCMS ICO 20/05/2020 BUS DEVT- INFRASTRUCTURE- EE A/C 77785189 INV2014447 43,151.02 EE04 05.11.19 S98 1DX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB245 7193 48 
DCMS ICO 20/05/2020 BUS DEVT- INFRASTRUCTURE- EE A/C 77785189 INV2014936 30,435.78 EE04 05.12.19 S98 1DX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB245 7193 48 
DCMS ICO 20/05/2020 BUS DEVT- HARDWARE & SOFTWARE UPGRADES SOFTCAT PLC INV2016881 29,657.04 20 X LAPTOP & WARRANTY SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 29/05/2020 BUSINESS DEV'T-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2013712 27,068.48 laptops, tabs, etc jun20 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 29/05/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-KINGS2 Emerson Management Services INV2016980 32,140.50 RENT KC2 24.6-28.9.20 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 29/05/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-WILMSLOW KINGS Emerson Management Services INV2016981 41,681.40 KIN4-09 RENT 24.6-28.9 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 29/05/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2016982 87,765.00 SAN2-001 RENT 24.6-28.9 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 29/05/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-WILMSLOW OFFICE Emerson Management Services INV2016985 167,161.50 WYC1-04 RENT & CAR PARK 24.6-28.9 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 29/05/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2016996 38,284.78 Rent London jul20 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 30/05/2020 BUSINESS DEV'T-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2013711 27,068.48 LAPTOPS, TABS, ETC MAY20 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 10/06/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2017029 25,147.50 IBM RENEWAL AGREEMENT 160836 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 10/06/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2016733 56,456.70 service desk for May20 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 10/06/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2016949 56,456.70 jun service desk NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 11/06/2020 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2017090 47,910.20 DevCon Core Apri20 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 30/06/2020 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2017272 36,080.80 DEV CON ICE MAY20 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 30/06/2020 FACILITIES-OTHER-FIT OUT & IT KIRKHAM'S (CONTRACTORS) LTD INV2017291 28,936.80 Kings Court 2nd Floor Refurb SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 30/06/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2017297 37,686.12 RENT AUG20 LDN W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 10/07/2020 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2017376 42,879.80 DEVCON DEV TEAM JUN20 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 13/07/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-VENTURE HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2017408 26,272.50 Venture House 24.6-28.9.20rent SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 17/07/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2017455 56,456.70 SERVICE DESK JULY20 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 22/07/2020 WD&P- ALL STAFF SKILLS DEVELOPMENT- Intqual-Pro INV2017481 25,920.00 LEVEL 4 HIGHER DIPLOMA INTEL MK45 3QQ SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB242 2505 43 
DCMS ICO 28/07/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - TELEPHONY CALLS & BROADBAND- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2017508 51,411.05 AZUREUsage-April-June2020 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 10/08/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2017537 27,068.48 laptops, tabs, etc jul20 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 10/08/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2017551 54,656.70 SERVICE DESK AUG20 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 10/08/2020 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2017648 31,355.39 SECONDMENT 01.04-30.06.20 MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 12/08/2020 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2017647 41,976.11 SECONDMENT 01.04-30.06.20 MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 17/08/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2017714 901,641.93 MS Enterprise Agreement Y1 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 17/08/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2017715 27,068.48 laptop lease Sept20 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 17/08/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2017725 27,068.48 laptop lease Aug 20 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 17/08/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2017738 37,686.12 LDN RENT SEPT2020 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 27/08/2020 BUS DEVT- INFRASTRUCTURE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2017690 261,321.60 Palo Alto Global Protect Licence, Cloud Service SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 27/08/2020 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2017785 37,537.70 DEV TEAM JUL20 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 28/08/2020 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- HOME OFFICE SHARED SERVICE CENTRE INV2017848 72,782.62 Secondment Jan-Jul20 NP20 9BB MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB888 816 061 
DCMS ICO 08/09/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2017885 37,686.12 LDN RENT OCT20 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 08/09/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-KINGS2 Emerson Management Services INV2017893 32,140.50 KC 2ND FLR 29.9-24.12 RENT SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 08/09/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-WILMSLOW KINGS Emerson Management Services INV2017894 41,681.40 KIN4-09 RENT 29.9-24.12 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 08/09/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2017895 87,765.00 SAN2-001 RENT 29.9-24.12 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 08/09/2020 FACILITIES-SERVICE CHARGES-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2017895 51,108.00 SAN2-001 SRV CHG 29.9-24.3.21 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 08/09/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-WILMSLOW OFFICE Emerson Management Services INV2017898 167,161.50 WYC1-04 RENT 29.9-24.12 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 10/09/2020 CORP GOVNCE-PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS- Civil Aviation Authority INV2017829 43,132.50 UK Regulators Network 20-21 RH6 0YR MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB771 5482 14 
DCMS ICO 14/09/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2017868 55,556.70 service desk 01.09.20 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 18/09/2020 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2018037 49,498.04 devcon dev team Aug20 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 30/09/2020 CORP GOVNCE - EXTERNAL AUDIT- National Audit Office INV2018145 31,500.00 External Audit 2019-20 SW1W 9SP Medium N/A N/A Programme GB417 6324 57 
DCMS ICO 30/09/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2018195 37,686.12 LDN RENT NOV2020 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 



            
          
          
            

            
           

         
             

             
            
              
             
             

             
           

           
              

             
           
            

             
        

         
         

         
            

              
             

               
          

             
            

           
        
        
        

             
           

           
            
             
             
                

          
             

              
        

          
         

           
         

           
         

            
             
            

              
             
             

           
              

           
             

           
            

DCMS ICO 30/09/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2018164 46,685.39 Dynamics 365 AUG2020 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 07/10/2020 INNOVATION-RESEARCH GRANTS FUND- King's College London INV2018247 42,093.00 ICO GRANT 20/21 WC2R 2LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB627 4035 51 
DCMS ICO 07/10/2020 INNOVATION-RESEARCH GRANTS FUND- King's College London INV2018249 45,370.32 ICO GRANT 20/21 WC2R 2LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB627 4035 51 
DCMS ICO 07/10/2020 INNOVATION-RESEARCH GRANTS FUND- THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD INV2018250 98,950.28 ICO GRANT 20/21 OX1 2ET MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB125 5067 30 
DCMS ICO 09/10/2020 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2018254 40,836.30 Kainos Dev Team Sept20 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 15/10/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2018166 28,369.85 laptop lease Oct 20 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 30/10/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-VENTURE HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2018484 26,272.50 Venture House 29.9-24.12.20rent SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 30/10/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2018501 37,686.12 London Rent Dec2020 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 30/10/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2018283 55,556.70 Service Desk Oct20 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 30/10/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2018527 51,687.48 Dynamics 365 Sep2020 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 09/11/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2018504 55,556.70 Agreement: Service Desk Nov20 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 13/11/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- GCI Network Solutions Ltd INV2018585 40,960.56 Enghouse licenses LN3 4NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB199 8724 29 
DCMS ICO 13/11/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- GCI Network Solutions Ltd INV2018611 40,720.56 ENGHOUSE LICENSES LN3 4NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB199 8724 29 
DCMS ICO 13/11/2020 CUST CTACT MGT-CARD PROCESSING FEES- Global Payments GPUK LLP INV2017938 28,039.47 Online CC Payments Mar20 LE7 1PL LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB927 2715 15 
DCMS ICO 16/11/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2018173 28,369.85 Laptop lease Nov 20 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 17/11/2020 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2018634 47,588.10 Dev Team Oct20 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 20/11/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- WPC SOFTWARE LTD INV2018670 43,680.00 Crimson Invest. Mgt License BS30 6DL MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB709 8904 00 
DCMS ICO 30/11/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2018859 37,686.12 Rent LDN Jan21 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 10/12/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2018175 28,369.85 Laptop lease Dec 20 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 10/12/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2018813 51,687.48 Dynamic 365 Licenses SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 10/12/2020 BUS DEVT- OTHER PROJECT WORK- ICS AI LTD INV2018821 78,000.00 Flexi AI Customer Service Bot RG27 0LL MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB294 7239 63 
DCMS ICO 10/12/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-KINGS2 Emerson Management Services INV2018846 32,140.50 KIN4-002 Rent 25.12-24.3 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 10/12/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-WILMSLOW KINGS Emerson Management Services INV2018847 41,681.40 KIN4-09 rent 25.12-24.3.21 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 10/12/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2018848 87,795.00 SAN2-001 Rent 25.12-24.3.21 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 10/12/2020 FACILITIES-RENT-VENTURE HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2018851 26,272.50 VEN1-0002 25.12-24.3.21 Rent SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 10/12/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-WILMSLOW OFFICE Emerson Management Services INV2018852 167,161.50 Wyc rent 25.12-24.3.21 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 16/12/2020 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2018858 55,556.70 Agreement: Service Desk Dec20 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 31/12/2020 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2019197 38,398.92 Rent LDN Feb21 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 18/01/2021 BUS DEVT- HARDWARE & SOFTWARE UPGRADES Teqex Ltd INV2019336 30,514.18 28 surface laptops + vat OL10 1ND SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 167 0237 16 
DCMS ICO 19/01/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2018177 28,369.85 Laptop Lease Jan21 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 20/01/2021 BUSINESS SERVICES MGT-POSTAGE-COMPANIES HOUSE CAM CDS INV2019413 151,856.46 ICO CAMPAIGN 20 & 21 LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB651 326 554 
DCMS ICO 25/01/2021 CUST C'TACT MGT-COMPANIES HOUSE CAMPAIGN- CDS INV2019453 36,540.46 ICO CAMPAIGN 24 & 25 LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB651 326 554 
DCMS ICO 26/01/2021 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2019388 29,971.20 Dev Team Dec20 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 27/01/2021 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2019516 41,976.11 SECONDMENT 01.07-30.09.20 MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 27/01/2021 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2019517 31,355.39 SECONDMENT 01.07-30.09.20 MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 27/01/2021 HR-INWARD SECONDMENT- Foreign and Commonwealth Office INV2019521 51,579.42 SECONDMENT 01.10-31.12.20 MK10 1PX LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB 888813560 
DCMS ICO 29/01/2021 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2019627 38,398.92 London Rent Mar21 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 08/02/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2018178 28,369.85 Laptop Lease Feb 21 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 08/02/2021 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2018999 41,594.17 Dev Team Nov20 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 08/02/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2019140 51,687.48 Dynamic 365 Licenses SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 08/02/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2019449 55,556.70 Service Desk Jan21 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 08/02/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2019603 55,556.70 Service Desk Feb21 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 10/02/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2019683 52,560.00 1,000 Seat for NetApp O365 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 26/02/2021 CUST C'TACT MGT-COMPANIES HOUSE CAMPAIGN- CDS INV2019593 238,266.15 DPF Campaigns 26&27 LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB651 326 554 
DCMS ICO 26/02/2021 CUST CTACT MGT-CARD PROCESSING FEES- Global Payments GPUK LLP INV2019653 28,835.17 Online CC Payments Jan21 LE7 1PL LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB927 2715 15 
DCMS ICO 28/02/2021 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2020012 38,398.92 April 21 rent London W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Programme GB 823 8306 34 
DCMS ICO 03/03/2021 FACILITIES-RENT-KINGS2 Emerson Management Services INV2020018 32,140.50 Rent KC 25.3.21-23.6.21 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 03/03/2021 FACILITIES-RENT-WILMSLOW KINGS Emerson Management Services INV2020019 41,681.40 Rent KC 2nd 25.3.21-23.6.21 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 04/03/2021 FACILITIES-RENT-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2020020 87,765.00 Rent 25.3-26.6.21 SH SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 04/03/2021 FACILITIES-SERVICE CHARGES-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2020020 51,108.00 Service charge 25.3-28.9.21 SH SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 04/03/2021 FACILITIES-RENT-VENTURE HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2020023 26,272.50 VH Rent 25.3-23.6.21 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 04/03/2021 FACILITIES - RENT-WILMSLOW OFFICE Emerson Management Services INV2020024 167,161.50 Rent WycH 25.3-23.6.21 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB298 9420 00 
DCMS ICO 10/03/2021 LEGAL SERVICES-LIBRARY & SUBSCRIPTIONS- Lexisnexis INV2019810 38,544.09 LexisNexis service 02.21-02.22 SM2 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB730 8595 20 
DCMS ICO 10/03/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2019931 51,687.48 Dynamic 365 Licenses SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 10/03/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-MANAGED SERVICE SUPPORT- LITTLE FISH UK LTD INV2020030 55,556.70 Service desk Mar21 NG1 1LS MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB997 3195 58 
DCMS ICO 10/03/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2020032 51,687.48 Dynamic 365 Licenses SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 10/03/2021 CUST CTACT MGT-CARD PROCESSING FEES- Global Payments GPUK LLP INV2020087 33,121.44 Online CC Payments Feb 21 LE7 1PL LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB927 2715 15 
DCMS ICO 10/03/2021 BUSINESS SERVICES MGT-POSTAGE-COMPANIES HOUSE CAM CDS INV2020103 152,753.18 ICO campaigns 32 & 33 LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB651 326 554 
DCMS ICO 10/03/2021 BUSINESS SERVICES MGT-POSTAGE-COMPANIES HOUSE CAM CDS INV2020104 33,977.79 ICO Campaign 34 & 35 LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB651 326 554 
DCMS ICO 15/03/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-LAPTOP LEASE- SOFTCAT PLC INV2018180 28,369.85 Laptop Lease Mar 21 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 15/03/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HARDWARE MAINTENANCE- PROBRAND LIMITED INV2020176 56,339.81 49 x Microsoft Surface Pro 7+ B1 1TT MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB580 401 565 
DCMS ICO 17/03/2021 BUS DEVT- OTHER PROJECT WORK- ICS AI LTD INV2020161 43,740.00 ICO ML Project RG27 0LL MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB294 7239 63 
DCMS ICO 22/03/2021 BUSINESS SERVICES MGT-POSTAGE-COMPANIES HOUSE CAM CDS INV2020285 173,740.40 ICO Campaigns 28 & 29 LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB651 326 554 
DCMS ICO 22/03/2021 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - SHAREPOINT INV2020293 36,428.36 Dev Team Feb21 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 22/03/2021 BUSINESS SERVICES MGT-POSTAGE-COMPANIES HOUSE CAM CDS INV2020327 191,340.00 ICO Campaign Mar21 LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB651 326 554 



             
             

           
               

          
           
               

               
              

           
              

               
                

   

DCMS ICO 23/03/2021 BUS DEVT- PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- Restore Digital Limited INV2020089 33,936.66 Mailing - Feb 21 Processing M27 8WJ MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB807 445 919 
DCMS ICO 29/03/2021 LEGAL SERVICES-INWARD SECONDMENT- Bird & Bird LLP INV2020164 27,645.00 Secondment Aug to Dec 2020 EC4A 1JP LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB927 573 983 
DCMS ICO 30/03/2021 BUS DEVT- OTHER PROJECT WORK- ICS AI LTD INV2020461 29,970.00 CHATBOT ADDITIONAL BILLING RG27 0LL MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB294 7239 63 
DCMS ICO 30/03/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HOSTING, WEB AND TELEPHONY- SHOUT DIGITAL LIMITED INV2020506 39,132.00 Breakfix. call outs, helpdesk NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB977 257 273 
DCMS ICO 30/03/2021 POLICY ENGAGEMENT-PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- IFF Research Limited INV2020513 47,515.88 IFF Research First wave EC3R 6HD MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB238 734 442 
DCMS ICO 31/03/2021 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2020569 49,999.99 ICE performance mitigation BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 31/03/2021 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - DEV INV2020570 57,597.76 Power Automate security code ice crm updates BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 31/03/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HARDWARE MAINTENANCE- ACS Systems UK Ltd INV2020558 32,817.91 16 x Cisco Catalyst 9200 EC1A 7DH MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB623 873 135 
DCMS ICO 31/03/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC INV2020563 28,735.26 HTTP for Clearswift SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB491 848 503 
DCMS ICO 31/03/2021 BUS DEVT- ICE CRM DEVELOPMENT- KAINOS - SHAREPOINT INV2020585 50,000.00 Dev Team Mar21 BT7 1NT LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB180 1584 18 
DCMS ICO 31/03/2021 CUST CTACT MGT-CARD PROCESSING FEES- Global Payments GPUK LLP INV2020599 34,310.89 Online CC Payments Mar 21 LE7 1PL LARGE N/A N/A Programme GB927 2715 15 
DCMS ICO 31/03/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- Restore Digital Limited INV2020623 31,026.66 Mailing - March 21 Processing M27 8WJ MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB807 445 919 
DCMS ICO 31/03/2021 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - TELEPHONY CALLS & BROADBAND- GCI Network Solutions Ltd INV2020517 30,420.00 Agent Pay Deployment LN3 4NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Programme GB199 8724 29 

Information updated to 31/03/2021 




